o}

.

| December 18, 1967
. Ordinance Bock 15 - Page 172

- unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to

% registered mail on the September 11, 1967 and October 9, 1967, NOW, THEREFORE

g to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 200 Victoria

. Avenue in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the
? City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 180 of the General Statutes of

| orth Carolina,

; Approved as to form:
. City Attorney

. Read, approved and adopted by the City Counéil of the City of Charlotte,

. North Carolina, in meeting on the 18th day of December, 1967, the reference
! having been made in Minute Book 49, Page ., and recoxded in full in
Ordinance Book 15, Page 172,

ORDINANCE NC. 760-X

AN CRDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLITION AND REMCVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 200

VICTORIA AVENUE PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AND

ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUIES OF NORTH CAROLINA,
WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 200 Victoris Avenue in the City of

Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be .

democlish and remove said dwelling, all pursuvant to the Housing Code of the

. City of Charlette and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of

- North Carclina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North

Carclina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered

Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk




December 18, 1967 ‘ R
Ordinance Book 15- Page 173. 1do

ORDINANCE NO. 761X

AN CRDINANCE TO AMEND THE 1967-58 BUDGET ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIORAL
REVENUES RECEIVED IN THE POWELL BILL FUND,

WHEREAS, it was estimated that Powell Bill Fund revenues would total
3 $852,000, which together with the unencumbered balance of $61,716.made a tot%l
Powell Bill Fund of $913,716, and total State revenues received to date |
amount to $906,079, thereby making possible a supplemental aporopriation
from these excess revenue receipts: and

WHEREAS, in order to properly maintain the streets of the City, the

; Engineering Department must make additional expenditures of $4%,1065.50;

HOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Caroclina:

Section 1, That the 1967-68 Budget Ordinance be amended as follows:

{(a} Under Section 2, the “Schedule F. Powell Bill Fund” will ke

changed to read “State Eevenue” $906,07%9, and the "“Total Powell Bill
Fund” be changed to read $967,795,

(b} Under Section 1, “Schedule F. Powell Bill Fund - Street Impwove—:

ments and Maintenance” will be changed to $967,795.

L Section 2. That $49,105.50 of said appropriation be used for the

purpose of purchasing egquipment under Account 523.05.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its

adoption.

Approved as to form:

~ City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, in meeting on the 18th day ofDecember, 1967, the reference
. having been made in Minute Book 49, Page ., and recorded in full in
Ordinance Book 15, Page 173,

o ; Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk




ok

g

ey

wd

| December 18, 1967
;Ordinance Book 15 -~ Page 166

éAN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTCR VEHICLE {s) LOCATED
AT 2501 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE '13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF

. Avenue, Charlotte, N. C. in the City of Charlotte has been found by the
. Supervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection
‘ Department to be unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s)é

' 2ll pursuvant to the Arficle 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and
 Chapter 160-200 (43) of the General Statutes of North Carolira, and

gas a fact that the aforesaid wvehicle {s) is unsafe and constitutes a health
- hagard;

Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement
}Division of the Building Inspection Deparitment is hereby ordered to cause
the removal of said abandened motor vehicle (s} located at 2501 Commonwealth

General Statutes of North Carolina.

ORDINAKCE NO, 754-X

CHARLCTTE AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA,

WHEREAS, an abandoned motor wvehicle (s) located at 2501 Commonwealth

thereof has/have been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle {s),

WHEREAS, said owner{s) has/have failed to comply with said order servedf
' by registered mail on December &, 1967; and, -

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of

Avenue, Charlotte, N. C. in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article
13-1.2 of the Code of tha City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-20C (43) of the

EApproved as to form:

City Attorney

%Reaciy approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
Horth Carclina, in meeting on the 18th day of December; 1967, the reference

having been made in Minute Book 49, Page , and receorded in full in

Ordinance Book 15, Page 166,

Euth Armstrong
City Clerk




December 18, 1367
Ordinance Book 15~ Page 167

QRDINANCE NO. 755-X

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING-THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s} LOCATED

AT 1504 WINSTON DRIVE PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE:13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHERLDTTE

AND CHAPTER 160-200 {43} OF THE GENERAL STATUIES OF NORTH CARCLINA,

WHEREAS, ar abandoned motor vehicle (s} lbcated at 1504 Wimnston Drive,
Charlotte, N. C., in the the City of “harlotte has been found by the

iSupervisor of the Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection

Department to be unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, anrd the owner {s}§

. thereof has/have been ordered to remove said abandoned motor vehicle (s},

211 pursuant to the Article 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte.and

|Chapter 160-200 (43} of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owneris) hasfhave failed to comply with sald order serve

by registered mail on December 5, 1967; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds

las a fact that the aforesaid vehlcle (s} is unsafe and constitutes a health

hazard;

HOW, THEREFORE, EE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, Nerth Caxolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement

Division of the Building Inspection Department is hereby ordered to cause the

removal of said abandoned motor vehicle {s} located at 1504 Winston Drive, |
Charlotte, N. C., in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2
of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 {43} of the Genexal

Statutes of North Carolina.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
|North Carclina, in meeting on the 18th day of December,1967, the reference

having begen made in Minute Book 49, Page , and recorded in full. in
Ordinance Bock 15, Page 167.

Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk




]
J

}pﬁk
iy
-

December 18 1967
Ordinance Zook 15- Page 168

 ORDINANCE NO. 756-X

- AN ORDIVANCE ORDERING THE REMOVAL OF AN ABANDONED MOTOR VEHICLE (s) LOCATED
- AT 518 RIDGEWAY DRIVE PURSUANT TO THE ARTICLE 13-1.2 OF THE CODE OF CHARLOTTE
| AND CHAPTER 160-200 (43) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA,

WHEREAS, an abandoned motor vehicle {s) located at 518 Ridgeway Drive,
| Charlotte, N. C., in the City of Charlotte has been found by the Supervisor |
of Community Improvement Division of the Building Inspection Department to be
~unsafe and to constitute a health hazard, and the owner (s) thereof has/have.
! been ordered to remowve said abandoned motor wehicle (s), all pursuant to the:
Articlie 13-1.2 of the Code of the City of Charlotte and Chapter 160-200 {43)
| of the General Statutes of North Carolina, and

i WHEREAS, said owner (s) has/have failed to comply with said order served
by registered mail on November 30, 1967; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council, upon consideration of the evidence, finds as
a fact that the aforesaid vehlcle {s) is unsafe and constltutes a health
hazard;

NOW, T%EREFORE BE IT CEDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, "orth Carolina, that the Supervisor of the Community Improvement
Division of the Building Inspectlon Department is hereby ordered to cause
the remeoval of said abandoned motor vehicle (s) located at 518 Ridgeway Drive,
Charlotte, N. C., in the City of Charlotte in accordance with Article 13-1.2
. of the Code of the City of Charlotte and hapter 180200 (43} of the
General Statutes of North Carclina.

Approved as to form:

City Attormey

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

. North Carcolina, in meeting on the 18th day of December, 1967, the reference
! having been made in Minute Book 49, Page ., and recorded in full in

- Ordinance Book 15, Page 188,

Ruth Amstrong
City Clerk




2 December 18, 1967
- Ordinance Book 15 - Page 169

ORDINANCE NO. 757-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE MO, 655-X, THE 1967-68 BUDGET ORDINARCE,
AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER QOF A PORTION OF THE STREET REVOLVING FUND TO THE
GENERAL FUND - UNENCUMBERED BALAWCE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the Citvy of Charlotte, North
Carolina:

;4; i Section 1. That $3,339.82 from the General Fund Unencumbered Balance

; be transferred to the appropriations made in the 1967-68 Budget Ordinance

for Engineering - Streets, said amount then to be used for the relocation
| and modification of the automatic flashing light signals at Sharon Amity

. Road, In order for this transfer to be made, the aforesaid monies will be

. transferred to the General Fund Unencumbered Balance from the Street Revolving

Fund, €/L 3821.
Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effegtive upon its

adoption.

Approved as teo form:

P City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of L‘h.axrlc:'ttc:&,
Horth Carolina, in meeting om the 18th day of December, 1867, the referencs
having been made in Minute Book 49, Page , and recorded in full in
Ordinance Book 15, Page 169,

Ruth Ammstrong
City Clerk




December 18, 1967
Ordinance Book 15 - Page 170

ORDINANCE NO, 758-X

AN CRDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 655-X, THE 1967-68 BUDGET ORDINAKCE, 5
ALLOCATING $20,819.45 OF THE PROCEEDS OF THE SALE OF $2,900,000 AIRPORT BOND |
ANTICIPATION NCTES. ?

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North
Carolina: ? T

Section 1. That the sum of $20,819.45 of the proceeds of the sale of =
é$2,900,000 Airport Bond anticipation notes is hereby allocated to the
iirport Fund - Project 562.17, said amcunt then to be used for Engineering
‘and Contingencies in the construction of the Perimeter Road.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its

adoption.

Approved as te form:

§City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, T
Horth Carolina, in meeting on the 18th day of December, 1967, the reference L
having been made in Minute Book 49, Page , and recorded in full in
Ordinance Book 15, Page 170.

Ruth Ammstrong
City Clerk




. Carolina:

f bered balance of the Airport Fund be and is hereby transferred and added to

| the appropriations then to be used for attorneys’ fees in the representation

é Ordinance Book 15, Page 171.

December 18, 1987
Ordinance Book 15 - Page 171

ORDINANCE NO. 759-X

-~ AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 655-x, THE 1967-68 BUDGET CRDINANCE,

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF A PORTION OF THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCE OF THE

ATRPORT FUND,

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North

Section 1. Tl the sum of $12,852.99 of the revenue in the unencum—

of Charlotte before the Civil Aeronautics Board.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective upon its

- adoption.

% Approved as to form:

City Attommey

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Chariotte,
North Carolina, in meeting on the 18th day of December, 1967, the reference
having keen made in Minute Book 49, Page , and recorded in full'in

Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk

Lot



T ORI MU M L AL e e e T T e

 December 18, 1957
| Ordinance Book 15 - Page 172

ORDINANCE NO. 780-X

' AN ORDINANCE ORDERING THE DEMOLTTION AND REMOVAL OF THE DWELLING AT 200

VICIORIA AVEWUE PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF CHARLCTTE AND

. ARTICLE 15, CHAPTER 160 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA,

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 200 Victoria Avenue in the City of

. Charlotte has been found by the Superintendent of Building Inspection to be
unfit for human habitation and the owners thereof have been ordered to
- demclish and remove said dwelling, all pursuant to the Housing Code of the

- City of Chariotte and Article 15, Chapter 160 of the General Statutes of

Nerth Carolina, and

WHEREAS, said owners have failed to comply with said order served by

- registered mail on the September 11, 1987 and October 8, 1967, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT CRDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North

| Carolina, that the Superintendent of Building Inspection is hereby ordered

t to cause the demolition and removal of the dwelling located at 200 Victoria

Avenue in the City of Charlotte in accordance with the Housing Code of the

City of Charlotte and Article 15, Chapter 150 of the General Statutes of

North Carclina,

Approved as to form:

| City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolima, in meeting on the 18th day of December, 1%67, the reference

. having been made in Minute Book 49, Page . and recorded in full in
| Ordinance Book 15, Page 172.

Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk




. Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,

. Ordinance Book 15, Page 173.

| December 18, 1967

Ordinance Book 15- Page 173.
ORDIMANCE HO, 761-X

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 1967-68 BUDGET ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE ADDITBQNAL

~ REVENUES RECELVED IN THE POWELL BILL FUND.

WHEREAS, it was estimated that Powell Bill Fund revenues would total

| $852,000, which together with the unencumbered balance of $61,716.made a tot

. Powell Bill Fund of $913,7185, and total State revenues received to date

amount to $905,079, thereby making possible a supplemental appropriation
from these excess revenue receipts; and
WHEREAS, in order ito properly maintain the streets of the City, the
Engineering Department must make additional expenditures of $49,105.50;
¥OW, THEREFCRE, BE IT QRDAINED by the City Council of the City of
Charlotte, North Carolima:
Secticn 1. That the 1867-68 Budget Ordinance be amended as follows:
{a) Under Section 2, the “Schedule F. Powell Bill Fund” will be
changed to read “State Revenue” $906,079, and the “Total Powell Bill

Fund” be changed to read $867,795.

al

(b) Under Section 1, “Schedule F. Powell Bill Fund - Street Improve- |

ments and Maintenance” will be changed to $967,795.

Section 2. That $49,105.50 of said appropriation be used for the
purpose of purchasing squipment under Account 523.05.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall hecome effective upon its

adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

North Carolina, in meeting on the 18th day ofDecember, 1967, the reference
having been made in Minute Book 49, Page , and recorded in full in

Ruth Armstrong
City Clerk




